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L.D. 1919 

DATE: 4-15-0'-/ (Filing No. H-q~(P) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of 
the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

121ST LEGISLATURE 
SECOND SPECIAL SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 
1420, L.D. 1919, Bill, "An Act To Make Supplemental 
Appropriations and Allocations for the Expenditures of State 
Government and To Change Certain Provisions of the Law Necessary 
to the Proper Operations of State Government for the Fiscal Years 
Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of Part Sand 
inserting in its p"lace the fOllowing: 

'PARTS 

Sec. S-I. Transfer of responsibilities of State Nuclear Safety 
Advisor. Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 25, 
section 52, the Public Utilities Commission shall assume the 
responsibilities of the State Nuclear Safety Advisor as set forth 
in Title 25, section 52, subsection 2. 

Sec. S-2. Transfer of responsibilities of State Nuclear Safety 
Inspector. Notwithstanding the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 22, 
section 663, the Public Utilities Commission shall assume the 
responsibilities of the State Nuclear Safety Inspector as set 
forth in Title 22, section 663, subsec~ion 2. 

Sec. S-3. Legislation for transfer of responsibilities. Not later 
than January 15, 2005, the Chairman of the Public Utilities 
Commission shall submit a bill to the First Regular Session of 
the 122nd Legislature to accomplish the purposes set forth in 
sections 1 and 2 of this Part. 

Sec. S-4. Rules in effect. All rules regarding the State Nuclear 
Safety Advisor and the State Nuclear Safety Inspector in effect 
on the effective date of this Part remain in effect until 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT "L" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1420, 
L.D. 1919 

changed by the Public Utilities Commission pursuant to the Maine 
Administrative Procedure Act. 

Sec. S-5. Transfer of funds for State Nuclear Safety Inspector. 
Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the State 
Controller shall transfer $180,000 on or before June 30th of each 
year from the Other Special Revenue funds received to support the 
cost of the State Nuclear Safety Inspector pursuant to the Maine 
Revised Statutes, Title 22, section 664, subsection 5 to the 
unappropriated surplus of the General Fund. 

Sec. S-6. Transfer of funds for State Nuclear Safety Advisor. 
Notwithstanding any provision of law to the contrary, the State 
Controller shall transfer on or before June 30th of each year 
from the Other Special Revenue funds received by the State 
Planning Office pursuant to the Maine Revised Statutes, Title 25, 
section 52, subsection 3 to the Public Utilities Commission to 
support nuclear safety activities conducted by the Public 
Utilities Commission. 

Sec. S-7. Appropriations and allocations. 
appropriations and allocations are made. 

BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 
DEPAR".l'MENT OF 

Mental Health Services - CODmunity 0121 

The following 

Initiative: Appropriates 
individuals served by 
Developmental Services. 

funds 
the 

for peer 
Department 

support services 
of Behavioral 

to 
and 

General Fund 
All Other 

General Fund Total 

BEHAVIORAL AND DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES, 
DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT 'l'OTALS 

GENERAL FORD 

DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FONDS 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 

State Planning Office 0082 

2003-04 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 
$180,000 

$180,000 

2004-05 

$180,000 

$180,000 

Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Coordinator III 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT .. f-,. to COMMI TTEE AMENDMENT " A" to H. P • 14 2 0 , 
L.D. 1919 

posi tion and associated All Other and revenues from the State 
Planning Office. 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Other Special Revenue Funds Total 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT roTALS 

OTHER SPECIAL REVmOE FUNDS 

DEPARTMENT TOrAL - ALL FONDS 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Bureau of Health 0143 

2003-04 
(0.000) 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2004-05 
(-1. 000) 
($92,172) 
($21,828) 

($114,000) 

2004-05 

($114,000) 

($114,000) 

Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Coordinator II 
position and associated All Other and revenues to the Public 
Utilities Commission. 

Other Special Revenue Funds 
Positions - Legislative Count 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Other Special Revenue Funds Total 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOrALS 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

DEPAR7MENT TOrAL - ALL FONDS 

SECTION "J."OrALS 

GENERAL FOND 
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

SECTION 'l'O'lAL - ALL FUBDS 

2003-04 
(0.000) 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 

$0 

2003-04 

$0 
$0 

$0 

2004-05 
(-1.000) 
($61,000) 
($5,000) 

($66,000) 

2004-05 

($66,000) 

($66,000) 

2004-05 

$180,000 
($180,000) 

$0 

Sec. S-8. Effective date. This Part takes effect July 1, 2004.' 
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HOUSE AMENDMENT " '- " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " A" 
L.n. 1919 

2 SUMMARY 

to H.P. 1420, 

4 This amendment strikes Part S of Committee Amendment "A" and 
instead transfers the duties of the State Nuclear Safety 

6 Inspector and the State Nuclear Safety Advisor to the Public 
Utilities Commission. This amendment also transfers the revenue 

8 from the State Nuclear Safety Inspector fee imposed on nuclear 
facility licensees to the General Fund and the revenue from the 

10 monitoring fee imposed on nuclear power plant licensees to the 
Public Utilities Commission to support nuclear safety activities. 

12 
This amendment also provides additional funding for peer 

14 support services. 

16 

18 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 

20 

22 

24 (Representative BERRY) 

26 TOWN: Belmont 

28 
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"let Cost (Savings) 

General Fund 

Appropriationsl Allocations 

General Fund 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

Transfers 

General Fund 
Other Special Revenue Funds 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Approved: 04/14/04 ;t;?ae 
121st Maine Legislature 

Office of Fiscal and Program Review 

LD 1919 
An Act to Make Supplemental Appropriations and Allocations for the 

Expenditures of State Government and to Change Certain Provisions of 
the Law Necessary to the Proper Operations of State Government for the 

Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2004 and June 30, 2005 

LR2833(18) 
Fiscal Note for House Amendment" " to Committee Amendment" A" 

Sponsor: Rep. Berry 
Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2003-04 2004-05 

$0 $0 

$0 $180,000 

$0 ($180,000) 

$0 $180,000 
$0 ($180,000) 

This amendment will have no net effect on General Fund appropriations and revenue and a balanced budget is 
maintained for the 2004-2005 biennium . 
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